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Central Milton Keynes Parking Guide
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Please note: The parking areas shown are for guidance only. It is the responsibility of all drivers
to check the on-street statutory signage before leaving their vehicle in any parking area.
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Standard tariff ong stay tari andard tariff car par Free parking P Multi-storey car park Cycle parking No double parking at any time

£0.50 per hour. (Check signs for operating hours)
2 hrs minimum stay. Pay at terminal or pay by phone. Permit
holders E1, GS, H1, G (North & South Row E1, CS, H1, G, R1)

Premium tariff

£2.00 per hour. 7am-6pm, Mon-Sun
Pay at terminal or pay by phone

Premium tariff & peak permit parking

£2.00 per hour. 7am-6pm, Mon-Sun
Pay at terminal or pay by phone
Permit holders E1, CS, G. 7am-6pm, Mon-Fri
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£10 for 12 hours. 7am-6pm, Mon-Sun
Pay at terminal or pay by phone
Permit holders CO, CS

Long stay fixed tariff

£10 for 24 hours.
Pay at terminal or pay by phone

Private pay & display
For tariffs please check signs on arrival

£0.50 per hour. 7am-6pm, Mon-Sun
2 hrs minimum stay. Pay at terminal or pay by phone
No permits

Standard tariff car park & permits
£0.50 per hour. 8.30am-6pm, Mon-Sun

No parking 7am-8:30am. Pay at terminal or
pay by phone. Permit holders E1, M, CS, G, H

Family friendly standard tariff

£0.50 per hour. 9:15am-6pm

2 hrs minimum stay. No waiting 7am-9:15am. Pay at
terminal or Pay by phone. Permit holders E1, CS, H1, G

Time restrictions apply
Check signs on arrival

Free parking for retail use

Retail use only
Check signs for limitations

Residents permits

Permit holders M, All day, Mon-Sun
Permit holders R1 (Check signage for restrictions)

Permit holders CS. 7am-6pm, Mon-Sun

Carshare permits & premium tariff
Permit holders CS. 7am-6pm, Mon-Fri

Premium tariff £2.00 per hour. 7am-6pm, Sat-Sun
Pay at terminal or pay by phone

. . Payment terminals
Purple Standard tariff, Red Premium tariff,
. O Blue Long stay tariff, Yellow Card only

Electric charge points

Disabled parking

Motorcycle parking
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Hackney carriages
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Petrol stations
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Early morning restriction

Blocks A1-A4 and B1-B4
Permit parking only 7am-8:30am in standard rate
CO, E1, CS, H1, G (North and South Row CO, E1, CS, H1, G, R1)

Permit codes

E1 Employee Permits, CS Car Share permits, MT Market Trader
Permits, GO Commuter Permits, R1 Residential permits,
M Carers Permits, G Green permits
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